

SUPREME COURT OF THE PHILIPPINES TIME

Republic of the Philippines Supreme Court Manila

EN BANC

ΝΟΤΙCΕ

Sirs/Mesdames:

Please take notice that the Court en banc issued a Resolution dated JULY 5, 2022, which reads as follows:

"B.M. No. 3967 (In Re: 2022 Bar Examinations).- Acting on the Letter dated July 1, 2022 of Associate Justice Alfredo Benjamin S. Caguioa, Chairperson, 2022 Committee on Bar Examinations, the Court Resolved to **REVISE** the retention period stated in the Bar PLUS Privacy Notice, to read as follows:

VII. Retention of personal data

The personal data submitted to the Supreme Court will become part of the permanent personal records of all the Bar applicants and lawyers in the Philippines. Retention of personal data shall be undertaken for any future concerns that may require records to be reviewed or for the fulfillment of the purposes for which the data was obtained.

ХХХХ

(13)

By authority of the Court:

Intomphon - Anges MARIFE M. LOMIBAO-CUEVAS Clerk of Court mun

' r

B.M. No. 3967 July 5, 2022

HON. ALFREDO BENJAMIN S. CAGUIOA (x) Associate Justice and Chairperson 2022 Committee on Bar Examinations Supreme Court

ATTY. AMOR P. ENTILA (x) Officer-in-Charge Office of the Bar Confidant Supreme Court

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE (x) Supreme Court THE NATIONAL PRESIDENT (reg) Integrated Bar of the Philippines 15 Doña Julia Vargas Avenue Ortigas Center, Pasig City 1600

THE PRESIDENT (reg) Philippine Bar Association Suite 347, Valero Plaza 124 Valero Street Salcedo Village, Makati City

THE CHAIRPERSON (reg) Philippine Association of Law Schools Ermita Center Building 1350 Manila

B.M. No. 3967 wmd 7522 (13) 81122